

**CS No. 126/17**  
**K. P. Rana Vs. DDA**

**01.09.2017**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ms. Suneha Jain, proxy counsel for Sh. Sushil Shukla,  
counsel for defendant with DW-1.

DW-1 further cross examined and discharged.

Proxy counsel for defendant has submitted that no more DW is to be examined. She has submitted that main counsel will give his statement to this effect on NDOH. Heard.

Be put up for giving of statement by main counsel for defendant qua closure of DE and for final arguments on **02.11.2017**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**01.09.2017**