

CS DJ No. 126/17  
K. P. Rana Vs. DDA

**02.11.2017**

Pr. Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendant. It be taken on record.

DE stands closed vide separate statement of counsel for  
defendant.

Be put up for final arguments on **09.01.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**02.11.2017**