

CS No. 126/17
K. P. Rana Vs. DDA

07.03.2018

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

It is already lunch time and after lunch, counsels for both the parties shall not be available. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining final arguments on **02.05.2018 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
07.03.2018