

**CS No. 126/ 17**

**K. P. Rana Vs. DDA**

**14.08.2018**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

Written synopsis filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. Counsel for defendant has requested for adjournment to file written arguments. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted to defendant to file written arguments. Be put up for the same on **06.09.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**14.08.2018**