

**CS No. 126/17**

**K. P. Rana Vs. DDA**

**06.09.2018**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that defendant does not wish to file any written arguments and that she will address oral arguments on NDOH. Heard.

Be put up for addressing of oral final arguments on behalf of defendant and rebuttal arguments if any on behalf of plaintiff on **05.10.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**06.09.2018**