

**CS No. 126/ 17**  
**K. P. Rana Vs. DDA**

**05.10.2018**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff.  
Ms. Promila Kapoor, counsel for defendant with  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, EE of defendant.

Part final arguments and rebuttal arguments  
addressed by counsel for defendant and counsel for plaintiff  
respectively heard.

Be put up for remaining final arguments to be  
addressed on part of defendant and rebuttal arguments on behalf  
of plaintiff for **20.10.2018 at 12:30 PM.**

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**05.10.2018**