

CS DJ 126/17
K P RANA Vs. DDA

30.08.2019

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant / DDA
alongwith Sh. V.K. Srivastava.

Today, the case is listed for filing of reply to the application of the defendant / DDA u/O 18 R 7 CPC and u/O 19 R 2 r/w Section 151 CPC.

However, today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he do not wish to file reply to the aforesaid applications of the defendant / DDA and in order to further delay the matter, he has no objection if the aforesaid application of the defendant are allowed.

Heard.

Now, taking into consideration the no objection given by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and the fact that earlier empanalled lawyer has not cross-examined the PW-1 properly, the aforesaid applications of the defendant stands allowed subject to cost of Rs.30,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Application disposed of accordingly.

Cont.....

Defendant / DDA is granted one more opportunity to cross-examine PW-1 on **19.09.2019**.

PW-1 is directed to appear on the date and time fixed.

Plaintiff is also granted liberty to lead evidence in rebuttal if required.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
30.08.2019