

CS DJ 126/17
K P RANA Vs. DDA

19.09.2019

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant / DDA.

Previous cost of Rs.30,000/- has been paid by the
defendant to the plaintiff vide cheque bearing no. 810072 dated
17.09.2019 drawn on Punjab National Bank.

PW-1 has been further cross-examined and his remaining
cross-examination is deferred as the witness has to produce certain
documents.

Put up for remaining PE on **19.10.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
19.09.2019