

CS DJ 126/17
K P RANA Vs. DDA

08.01.2020

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant / DDA.

PW-1 has been cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as it is already lunch time and the counsel for defendant is not available in post lunch session.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **29.04.2020 and 30.04.2020 at 11 AM.**

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
08.01.2020