

10 CS DJ 126/17 K P RANA Vs. DDA

**06.09.2021**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

In view of the order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid-19/F.14/SE/Saket2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through virtual hearing by using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present.

A date for physical hearing is requested.

At joint request, adjourned for cross examination of PW-1 as well as for remaining PE on **02.12.2021**.

(Neelam Singh )  
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi  
**06.09.2021**