

**CS DJ No.126/2017
K.P. Rana Vs. DDA**

03.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Akash Karan Sinsinwar.
Counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for Defendant i.e. DDA.

It is submitted by counsels for parties that the complete evidence has already been recorded by the Local Commissioner in this case. But no report is received from Local Commissioner in this regard. Let Court Notice be issued to Local Commissioner for submitting the report at the earliest.

Put up on 15.01.2025 for final arguments. At the request of counsel for plaintiff, the date is changed to **22.01.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 15.01.2025 stands cancelled.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.10.2024 (Sushil)