

**CS DJ No.126/2017
K.P. Rana Vs. DDA**

15.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Akash Karan Sinsinwar.
None for defendant i.e. DDA.

Final arguments heard in part.

Put up on **18.08.2025** for remaining final arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025 (Sushil)**

At 12.15 p.m.

At this stage, counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for defendant
i.e. DDA has appeared. She is apprised about the next date of
hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.05.2025 (Sushil)**