

Item No.24

**CS DJ No.126/2017
K.P. Rana Vs. DDA**

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Mudgal (through video conferencing),
learned proxy counsel for Sh. Akash Karan, learned
counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Request for adjournment is made by learned proxy
counsel for plaintiff by stating that the main counsel could not
appear before the Court today for addressing arguments as he is
not in town.

Adjournment is not opposed.

List the matter for further final arguments on
16.03.2026 at 12.00 P.M.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.12.2025/sk**