

Item No.18

**CS DJ No.126/2017
K.P. Rana Vs. DDA**

16.03.2026

**Present: Sh. Akash Karan Sinsinwar, learned counsel for
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.**

**Sh. Sharad Rai & Sh. Uday Panwar, learned proxy
counsels for Ms. Promila Kapoor, learned counsel
for defendant i.e. DDA.**

**Ms. Promila Kapoor (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendants i.e. DDA.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Further final arguments heard in part.

List the matter for further final arguments on
12.05.2026 at 12.00 P.M.

Both the parties may file their issue-wise and claim-
wise short written submissions preferably in bullet points and
exchange copies thereof with each other.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk**