

Item No.26

**CS DJ No.126/2017
K.P. Rana Vs. DDA**

12.05.2026

**Present: Sh. Akash Karan Sinsinwar, learned counsel for
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.**

**Ms. Promila Kapoor, learned counsel for defendants
i.e. DDA.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Written Submissions were already filed by learned
counsel for plaintiff. Copy already supplied to the opposite side.

Defendant may also file issue-wise and claim-wise
short written submissions preferably in bullet points on or before
the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the
opposite side.

Further final arguments heard in part.

List the matter for further final arguments on
29.07.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
12.05.2026/sk**